
 

 

MATAWAN-ABERDEEN REGIONAL SCHOOL DISTRICT 
 

ADOPTED 
 

BOARD OF EDUCATION MEETINGS SCHEDULE 
 

In accordance with the Open Public Meetings Act, Chapter 231, PL 1975, the Matawan-Aberdeen Regional 

School District Board of Education adopted the following Board of Education meeting schedule. The location of 

the meetings will be held at the District locations listed.  The meetings will convene at 6:30 pm with a Closed 

Executive Session followed by the public portion starting at 7:00 pm.  Action may be taken. 
 

COMMITTEE OF THE WHOLE (COW) and REGULAR ACTION (RAM) MEETINGS 

Meeting Dates & Times Location 

LOCATION CHANGE 

RAM - Monday, July 21, 2025  

Lloyd Road Elementary School, 401 Lloyd Rd., Aberdeen, NJ 

RAM - Monday, August 25, 2025  Cambridge Park Elementary School, 1 Crest Way, Aberdeen, NJ 

COW - Monday, September 8, 2025 Cambridge Park Elementary School, 1 Crest Way, Aberdeen, NJ 

DATE CHANGE  

RAM - Monday, September 29, 2025 

Matawan Regional High School 450 Atlantic Ave., Aberdeen, NJ   

DATE CHANGE  

RAM - Monday, October 13, 2025 

Matawan-Aberdeen Middle School, 469 Matawan Ave., Cliffwood, NJ 

COW - Monday, November 10, 2025  Cambridge Park Elementary School, 1 Crest Way, Aberdeen, NJ 

RAM - Monday, November 24, 2025   Ravine Drive Elementary School, 170 Ravine Drive, Matawan, NJ   

RAM - Monday, December 15, 2025  Lloyd Road Elementary School, 401 Lloyd Rd., Aberdeen, NJ 

Re-Organization & COW -  

Monday, January 5, 2026 

Cambridge Park Elementary School, 1 Crest Way, Aberdeen, NJ 

RAM – Monday, January 26, 2026  Cliffwood Elementary School 422 Cliffwood Ave., Cliffwood, NJ 

COW - Monday, February 9, 2026 Cambridge Park Elementary School, 1 Crest Way, Aberdeen, NJ 

RAM - Monday, February 23, 2026 Strathmore Elementary School, 282 Church St., Aberdeen, NJ   

BOARD RETREAT, Saturday, March 14, 2026 Central Office, 1027 Route 34, Matawan, NJ 

RAM - Monday, March 16, 2026 Cambridge Park Elementary School, 1 Crest Way, Aberdeen, NJ 

COW - Monday, April 13, 2026 Cambridge Park Elementary School, 1 Crest Way, Aberdeen, NJ 

RAM - Monday, April 27, 2026 Cambridge Park Elementary School, 1 Crest Way, Aberdeen, NJ 

COW - Monday, May 11, 2026 Cambridge Park Elementary School, 1 Crest Way, Aberdeen, NJ 

RAM - Tuesday, May 26, 2026 Matawan Regional High School 450 Atlantic Ave., Aberdeen, NJ   

COW - Monday, June 8, 2026 Matawan Regional High School 450 Atlantic Ave., Aberdeen, NJ 

RAM - Monday, June 15, 2026 Matawan Regional High School 450 Atlantic Ave., Aberdeen, NJ 

 

 

 
Lindsey Case 

School Business Administrator/ 

  Board Secretary 

 

 

Adopted:  May 22, 2025 

Revised June 17, 2025 

Revised July 11, 2025 


